
 2,256,335  16,697,504  24,928,423

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter

 1,916,788
 125,102
 214,445

 2.6
 0.8

 45.0

 14,469,763
 846,524

 1,381,217

 4.0
 2.6

 43.7

 21,647,443
 1,290,281
 1,990,699

 4.1
 5.9

 41.7
 5.4  6.4  6.5

 32,230  245,446  367,673

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter
General Aviation

 3.6  1.9  1.5

 1,643  13,452  21,169

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-8.3 -5.1

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
@Sub-total public transportation above

Air Transport Association Carriers
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 48,168
 5,437

 1,898,171

 1.9
 10.1
 9.5

 361,619
 38,361

 14,482,810

 3.5
 9.8
 9.3

 531,551
 55,329

 22,000,583

 4.0
 8.5

 11.6

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

AUGUST 2000 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: G.Martinez,J.Ripoli,D.Wilson    e-mail to avstatistics@panynj.gov

Regional Passenger Traffic Continues to
Grow --But at a Slower Pace.  Record Traffic
in August But Not Broad Based

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-8.2

 19,431
 1,714
 9,637
 1,448

 153,051
 13,232
 65,865
 13,298

 231,825
 20,386
 94,992
 20,470

-2.2
-9.1

 25.4
-13.3

-0.3
-6.9

 10.3
-0.4

 4,452  39,996  60,039 12.1  8.1  9.6

 1,544
 99

-10.9
 76.8

 12,876
 576

-9.0
 11.2

 20,358
 811

-5.3
 2.1

 282,092
 20,374
 45,794
 66,168

-6.9
-15.6
 30.9
 11.9

 1,956,207
 160,944
 268,767
 429,711

 3.6
-6.1
 9.7
 3.2

 2,858,921
 247,750
 401,121
 648,871

 3.6
-5.1
 8.8
 3.0

 0.9
-2.2
 4.1
-0.4

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov07-NOV-00 06:03 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  87,207 -3.7  613,699 -0.2  929,730  4.0



US AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
DELTA SHUTTLE
UNITED
USAIR SHUTTLE
NORTHWEST
CONTINENTAL
AIR CANADA
TRANSWORLD AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHENY
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AMERICAN TRANS AIR
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
BUSINESS EXPRESS (AA
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
MIDWEST EXPRESS
MIDWAY
MESA: %US AIRWAYS EX
COMAIR, INC.

Airline Name

 4,004,863
 3,694,697
 3,694,111
 2,260,796
 1,855,062
 1,416,634
 1,388,512

 820,982
 0

 778,375
 591,691
 379,855
 373,470
 324,104
 258,449
 257,318
 252,816
 229,909
 192,345

 94,326

Domestic

 0
 250,815

 99,580
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 808,089
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 65,693

Intl

 4,004,863
 3,945,512
 3,793,691
 2,260,796
 1,855,062
 1,416,634
 1,388,512

 820,982
 808,089
 778,375
 591,691
 379,855
 373,470
 324,104
 258,449
 257,318
 252,816
 229,909
 192,345
 160,019

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 16.1
 31.9
 47.1
 56.2
 63.6
 69.3
 74.9
 78.2
 81.4
 84.5
 86.9
 88.4
 89.9
 91.2
 92.3
 93.3
 94.3
 95.2
 96.0
 96.6

Cum %

DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
NORTHWEST
CONTINENTAL
TRANSWORLD AIRLIN
AIR CANADA
AMERICAN
DELTA SHUTTLE
USAIR SHUTTLE
FRONTIER AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHE
MIDWEST EXPRESS
AMERICAN TRANS AI
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAU
CANADIAN AIR
USAIR EXP-PIEDMON
AMERICA WEST
USAIR EXP-COMMUTA
ACCESS AIR

Airline Name

 10,971
 3,745
 1,845

 768
 662
 561
 551
 461
 436
 425
 253
 241
 115

 56
 29
 28

 9
 9
 2
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending August 2000LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

450.2 61

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 450.2  20

International Passenger Service

 54.3  7

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 462.8

 41.7

 15

 2

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

54.3 6@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

504.5 67

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEA

TRANSATL

12 Month Ending Data

 23,558,792

 1,269,732

 99,750

 149

Passengers

 20,358

 591

 217

 4

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 45%Business

 55%Personal

 92%Local Origin & Destination

 8%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

43Average Age
 $79,000Average Household Income

 37%  47%
 12%
 10%

 7%
 7%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 29%

 4%
 5%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF07-NOV-00 06:03 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 51.8
 69.5
 78.2
 81.9
 85.0
 87.6
 90.2
 92.4
 94.5
 96.5
 97.7
 98.8
 99.4
 99.6
 99.8
 99.9
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 286.5
 163.7

 14
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 8.9
 41.7

 3.7

 4
 2
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 350.1
 100.1

 39
 22

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 3
 0

 51.7
 2.6
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Nassau, NY
Queens, NY
Westchester, NY
Fairfield, CT


